
27

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

PATRICIA CALANDRO, AGENT FOR
MOONSTAR FARM

Barn 5
Weanlings

168 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Majestic Warrior.........City Scamper
188 .......................................ch. c. .............2015 Courageous Cat ........Dr Boo Boo Better
252 .......................................ch. c. .............2015 Flat Out.......................Miss Accord
293 .......................................b. c................2015 Freud..........................Raffie's Chance

CATALYST BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT
Barn NYRA

Racing or broodmare prospect
6 Confessa.......................dk. b./br. f......2011 Repent........................Wonderously

CATALYST BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT IV
Barn NYRA
Broodmares

12 Five Elements ...............b. m...............2001 Comic Strip ................Bailey's Blaze
25 Head for the Shed........dk. b./br. m. ..2002 Summer Squall ..........Make Haste
45 Makeshift.......................ch. m.............2010 Too Much Bling..........Red Cell
57 Pick of the Pack............dk. b./br. m. ..2001 Lil's Lad......................Cat Attack
81 Summer Moon..............gr/ro. m. ........2008 Maria's Mon ...............Bluegrass Sara
82 Surfboard......................dk. b./br. m. ..2005 Valid

Expectations ...........Top Paddler
90 Tuned In ........................b. m...............2002 Valid

Expectations ...........Charlie Fepp
93 Valid Code ....................dk. b./br. m. ..2006 Valid

Expectations ...........Charlie Fepp

CATALYST BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT V
Barn NYRA
Broodmare

31 Island Beat....................b. m...............2008 Pleasantly
Perfect.....................Coral Sea

DAMROCK FARM LLC, AGENT FOR
PAMELA ZIELINSKI

Barn 5
Yearlings

111 Downtown At Noon ......dk. b./br. f......2014 Noonmark ..................Downtown Daria
126 The Donald Problem ....ch. c. .............2014 Dublin.........................Honey Mou

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT
Barn NYRA
Broodmares

34 Kittylicious.....................gr/ro. m. ........2007 Tactical Cat ................Never Faulty
65 Red Diamond Lady......ch. m.............2010 Full Mandate ..............Simply Hazaam



28

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT - Continued
Barn NYRA

Broodmares - Continued
68 Sarahisittrue..................dk. b./br. m. ..2003 Is It True......................Sarah Rosebud
79 Stock Fund....................ch. m.............2009 Stonesider..................Stock Tip

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT
Barn 4

Weanlings
172 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2015 Emcee........................Control Issue
183 .......................................ch. f. ..............2015 Shackleford................Day Trading
193 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2015 The Lumber Guy .......Embrace Change
199 .......................................b. c................2015 Majestic Warrior.........Famous Rose
228 .......................................b. c................2015 Heavy Breathing........Kittylicious
233 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2015 Heavy Breathing........Lavender Hill
256 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2015 Mission Impazible......Monarch Miss
259 Purring Valentine ..........ch. f. ..............2015 Courageous Cat ........My Canary
284 .......................................b. c................2015 Discreet Cat ...............Possession
288 .......................................ch. f. ..............2015 Jersey Town...............Putbacktheglider
291 .......................................ch. c. .............2015 Frost Giant..................Quiet Honor
301 .......................................ch. f. ..............2015 Tale of Ekati ................Sovereignoftheseas
309 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2015 Shackleford................Stand On Top
310 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Desert Party ...............Star Orchid

Yearling
153 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2014 Trappe Shot ...............Acquired Cat

FOGGY BOTTOM FARM, AGENT
Barn 5

Weanlings
226 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2015 Cosmonaut ................Juliann's Approval
235 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2015 Smart Bid ...................Lenape Legend

Yearling
158 No Guarantees.............b. f. ................2014 Encaustic ...................Bebop Blues

FORT CHRISTOPHER'S THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT
Barn NYRA
Broodmares

63 Race Rocks (IRE).........b. m...............2005 Rock of
Gibraltar (IRE).........Artful Pleasure

72 Star of Luvina................ch. m.............2004 Five Star Day..............Luvina
102 Bajan Princess..............dk. b./br. m. ..2003 Archers Bay ...............Selena Smile

FORT CHRISTOPHER'S THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT
Barn 1

Weanlings
214 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2015 Bellamy Road ............Hey Seattle
339 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2015 Here Comes Ben.......Adobe Hacienda



29

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

FORT CHRISTOPHER'S THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT -
Continued

Barn 1
Yearlings

125 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2014 Concord Point............H. L. Hunley
148 .......................................gr/ro. f............2014 Alphabet Soup...........Tough Heart

FORT CHRISTOPHER'S THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT FOR
WAR SONG THOROUGHBREDS

Barn 1
Weanling

333 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2015 Mission Impazible......Whispered Call

THOMAS J. GALLO III SALES AGENCY, AGENT
Barn 4
Weanling

326 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Dublin.........................Time to Win

THOMAS J. GALLO III SALES AGENCY, AGENT FOR
ANJES FARM

Barn 4
Racing or broodmare prospects

7 Daddy's Lil Saint...........ch. f. ..............2011 Scat Daddy................Saintly Scholar
24 Hashtagsid ...................b. f. ................2012 Scat Daddy................Saintly Scholar

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT
Barn NYRA
Broodmares

47 Miss Bean Wah.............dk. b./br. m. ..2005 Afternoon
Deelites ...................X Strawdnair

50 Never Miss a Trick........ch. m.............2009 Anasheed...................Trixie Chick
59 Portera ..........................b. m...............2003 Lemon Drop Kid ........Betrayer (ARG)
85 Tambourine Queen.......dk. b./br. m. ..2011 Giant's Causeway......Our New Empire
89 Trust in Gold..................ch. m.............2003 Golden Missile ...........Absolute Trust
91 Uamh Binn....................ch. m.............2009 Giant's Causeway......Gran Latour (CHI)
98 Windsor Woods............b. m...............2007 Woodman...................Samantha D

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT
Barn 7B
Weanlings

167 .......................................b. c................2015 Courageous Cat ........Chrome Phone
202 .......................................b. c................2015 Discreet Cat ...............Fillie by the Bay
217 Vintage Hollywood .......ch. c. .............2015 Country Day...............Hollywood and Wine
221 .......................................ch. c. .............2015 Lewis Michael ............Jether World
249 Mimi's Quality ...............gr/ro. f............2015 Exclusive Quality .......Mimi's Tizzy
266 .......................................ch. c. .............2015 Overanalyze...............Never Miss a Trick
275 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Tizway ........................Paugus Bay



30

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT - Continued
Barn 7B

Weanlings - Continued
278 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Drosselmeyer.............Philly Gossip
280 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2015 Forty Tales..................Playingintheband
282 Analytical ......................b. c................2015 Overanalyze...............Portera
322 .......................................b. c................2015 Courageous Cat ........Taken by Storm
329 .......................................gr/ro. f............2015 Mission Impazible......Trust in Gold
341 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2015 Stay Thirsty.................Alpha Charlie
353 .......................................ch. c. .............2015 Drosselmeyer.............Berkshire Cat
355 .......................................gr/ro. f............2015 Mission Impazible......Betroff Tough

Yearlings
129 Desert Rose..................b. f. ................2014 Desert Party ...............Kevin's Decision
146 Omi Cat.........................dk. b./br. c.....2014 Bluegrass Cat ............Taken by Storm

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT
Barn NYRA
Broodmares

15 Freud's Dream..............b. m...............2008 Freud..........................Dream Affair
27 Hearted.........................b. m...............2007 Grand Reward ...........Shakespearean
32 Jan Beth Jo...................b. m...............2008 Chief Seattle...............Nasty Cure
61 Precise Lady.................b. m...............2003 Precise End................Timely Lady

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT
Barn 7C
Weanlings

170 .......................................ch. c. .............2015 Discreet Cat ...............Classic Example
178 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Cosmonaut ................Cul de Sac
204 .......................................ch. f. ..............2015 Here Comes Ben.......Freud's Dream
206 .......................................ch. c. .............2015 Here Comes Ben.......F Sharp
207 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Run Away and Hide ..Gimme Some Sense
208 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Courageous Cat ........Ginger Quill
215 Teviotdale......................b. f. ................2015 Heavy Breathing........Higher Desire
227 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Smart Bid ...................Kaydeross
232 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Emcee........................Last Oasis
237 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2015 The Lumber Guy .......Light Wave
241 .......................................ch. f. ..............2015 Teuflesberg ................Malibu Mystique
244 .......................................ch. c. .............2015 Dialed In.....................May Who
248 .......................................b. c................2015 Desert Party ...............Midnight K
262 .......................................ch. f. ..............2015 Heavy Breathing........My Dancing Trick
267 .......................................ch. c. .............2015 English Channel ........Nikki Tootsie
277 .......................................b. c................2015 Bluegrass Cat ............Permanent Wave
296 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Desert Party ...............Roses for the Star
300 .......................................ch. f. ..............2015 Forty Tales..................Sea Wind
307 .......................................ch. f. ..............2015 Here Comes Ben.......Snoopy's Last
317 .......................................b. c................2015 Noble Causeway.......Starship Wonder
319 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2015 Teuflesberg ................Strategic Sue
331 Kroma Kill......................b. f. ................2015 Forty Tales..................Voucher Vulture



31

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT -
Continued
Barn 7C

Weanlings - Continued
335 Steepletop Gale ...........ch. f. ..............2015 Marsh Side.................Wise Latina
338 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Teuflesberg ................Absolutely Live
351 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Here Comes Ben.......Bee in a Bonnet
364 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Roman Ruler ..............Buccella

Yearlings
105 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Courageous Cat ........Cul de Sac
113 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2014 Here Comes Ben.......Enter
128 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2014 Bob and John ............Kaydeross
147 Nellie's Cat....................dk. b./br. f......2014 Catienus.....................Togoodtobeadevil
155 Don't Tell John ..............dk. b./br. f......2014 Bob and John ............Ask Again

QUESTROYAL NORTH, AGENT
Barn 7A
Weanlings

175 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2015 Bridgetown.................Cozy Discovery
181 .......................................b. c................2015 Posse..........................Dancing Blues
182 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Posse..........................Dash It Dreamer
190 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2015 Courageous Cat ........Dyna Vision
194 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2015 Langfuhr.....................Exclusive Woman
195 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2015 Courageous Cat ........Eyes of Love
203 .......................................b. c................2015 Boys At Tosconova....Five Second Fuse
205 .......................................b. f. ................2015 City Zip.......................Freud's Notebook
216 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Emcee........................Holiday Peace
224 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2015 Courageous Cat ........Joyce Marie
229 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2015 Boys At Tosconova....Lady Buckingham
230 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Boys At Tosconova....Lady in the Money
231 .......................................ch. f. ..............2015 Bridgetown.................Landing My Way
234 .......................................b. c................2015 Courageous Cat ........Laylaben
239 .......................................ch. c. .............2015 Bridgetown.................Little Theater
240 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2015 Freud..........................Lost Dreams
250 .......................................b. c................2015 Courageous Cat ........Mindset
254 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Bridgetown.................Miss Woods
258 .......................................b. c................2015 Courageous Cat ........My Brooklynne Rose
264 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2015 Courageous Cat ........My Uptown Gal
265 .......................................b. c................2015 Lewis Michael ............My Yara
304 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2015 Forestry ......................Sister Glady Oh La
306 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2015 Courageous Cat ........Slick Road
318 .......................................ch. c. .............2015 Marsh Side.................Storm Spell
330 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2015 Boys At Tosconova....Vicki Vallencourt
346 .......................................ch. f. ..............2015 Frost Giant..................Auntie Millie
357 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2015 Orb .............................Black Escort
359 .......................................ch. f. ..............2015 Marsh Side.................Blue Kimono
361 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2015 Boys At Tosconova....Brianna Nicole
362 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2015 Posse..........................Brittany Goes West



32

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

QUESTROYAL NORTH, AGENT - Continued
Barn 7A

Weanlings - Continued
363 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2015 Courageous Cat ........Brushme On

Yearlings
103 Johnny Coolman ..........b. c................2014 El Corredor.................Cherry Shake
115 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Boys At Tosconova....Feels Good
117 .......................................b. f. ................2014 City Zip.......................Freud's Notebook
120 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Plan ............................Glorious Smile
143 .......................................b. f. ................2014 First Dude...................Star Venue

QUESTROYAL NORTH, AGENT FOR
MR. AND MRS. ROCCO BUETI

Barn 7A
Weanlings

169 .......................................ch. f. ..............2015 Dublin.........................City Vice
272 .......................................ch. f. ..............2015 Courageous Cat ........Paradice Vice

QUESTROYAL NORTH, AGENT FOR
MAURICE AND LYNN SCAVULLO

Barn 7A
Yearling

133 Magnificentmindset......b. f. ................2014 Courageous Cat ........Mindset

QUESTROYAL NORTH, AGENT FOR
RICH SCELFO AND EAGLE VIEW FARM

Barn 7A
Weanling

200 .......................................b. c................2015 Bluegrass Cat ............Fife

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT
Barn NYRA
Broodmares

20 Goodness Prevails .......b. m...............2008 Fusaichi Pegasus ......Goodness
28 Heavenly Humor...........b. m...............2001 Distorted Humor ........Call From Heaven

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT
Barn 3

Broodmare prospects
4 Chanel Number One....gr/ro. f............2012 English Channel ........Kosmo's Buddy

37 Lemarchos....................dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Lemon Drop Kid ........Mona Mia
Weanlings

174 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2015 Friesan Fire ................Courage to Change
180 .......................................ch. c. .............2015 Freedom Child...........Dance for Jan
189 .......................................ch. f. ..............2015 Friesan Fire ................Duck the Punch
211 .......................................ch. f. ..............2015 Trinniberg ...................Goodness Prevails



33

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT - Continued
Barn 3

Weanlings - Continued
251 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Freedom Child...........Minnesota Mafia
298 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2015 Artie Schiller...............Sagamoon
302 .......................................ch. f. ..............2015 Line of David..............Shenandoah Moon
320 .......................................ch. c. .............2015 Friesan Fire ................Sultry Katrina
347 .......................................b. c................2015 Freedom Child...........Baby Love

Yearling
121 Fu Peg Posse ...............b. f. ................2014 Posse..........................Goodness Prevails

RF HF BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT
Barn NYRA
Broodmares

1 Caribe d'Oro.................dk. b./br. m. ..2010 Medaglia d'Oro..........Rgirldoesn'tbluff
3 Celtic Melody................b. m...............1998 Mr. Greeley.................Ballynaugh

29 Hennyville .....................dk. b./br. m. ..2010 Henny Hughes...........Carsonality
30 Holy Wine......................dk. b./br. m. ..2009 Holy Bull .....................Flows Like Wine
58 Pink Candy ...................dk. b./br. m. ..2009 Southern Image.........Classic Fashion
88 Time Marches On.........dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Leading the

Parade.....................Timeleighness
94 Wanton..........................gr/ro. m. ........2002 Unbridled's Song.......Blushing Madame
96 Who Fu..........................b. m...............2004 Fusaichi Pegasus ......Pas Who

101 Bait ................................dk. b./br. m. ..2009 Hook and Ladder ......Teaseme

RF HF BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT
Barns 8 and 9

Weanlings
165 .......................................b. c................2015 Mission Impazible......Celtic Melody
171 .......................................gr/ro. f............2015 The Lumber Guy .......Conquestality
179 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2015 Uncle Mo....................Daisy Mountain
186 .......................................b. c................2015 Take Charge Indy ......Dixietwostepper
191 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2015 Shanghai Bobby........Electric Shock
192 .......................................ch. c. .............2015 First Samurai ..............Eliana Querida
219 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2015 Justin Phillip ...............Influenced
222 .......................................b. c................2015 Tizway ........................Jill Robin L
255 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2015 Sidney's Candy .........Mme Belle Brezing
261 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Sidney's Candy .........My Classical Rose
263 .......................................b. c................2015 Mission Impazible......Mystical Honor
269 .......................................ch. f. ..............2015 Trappe Shot ...............Ornamental Torch
281 .......................................b. c................2015 Stormy Atlantic...........Pleasant Quality
285 .......................................ch. f. ..............2015 Posse..........................Prairie Princess
290 .......................................gr/ro. f............2015 Majesticperfection.....Quiet Bear
294 Sancy Jones.................ch. c. .............2015 Violence .....................Reddy for Rubys
323 .......................................b. c................2015 Graydar......................Tessarini
324 .......................................b. c................2015 Morning Line..............Tico Breeze
332 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2015 Jimmy Creed .............Wanton
336 .......................................b. c................2015 I Want Revenge .........Yellow Flag



34

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

RF HF BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT - Continued
Barns 8 and 9

Weanlings - Continued
337 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Gemologist.................Zerbinetta
349 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2015 Desert Party ...............Bait
356 .......................................b. c................2015 Desert Party ...............Binavicar
358 .......................................b. c................2015 Curlin ..........................Blue Catillac
360 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2015 Scat Daddy................Brandolynn

Yearlings
107 .......................................b. c................2014 Majesticperfection.....Debbie's Assault
108 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2014 Desert Party ...............Desired Trait
116 Fast Franny...................dk. b./br. f......2014 Freud..........................Frankly Fran
132 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Freud..........................Margies Smile
138 .......................................b. c................2014 Freud..........................Rose Rhapsody
141 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Mission Impazible......Sophie
156 Azucaa Kid ...................b. c................2014 Girolamo.....................Azucaa

RF HF BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT FOR
CR THOROUGHBREDS

Barn NYRA
Broodmares

11 Eyes of Midas...............ch. m.............2010 Midas Eyes ................Temper Time
43 Loving Lorri...................dk. b./br. m. ..2011 Tale of the Cat............Loving Lucy

RF HF BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT FOR
KINGSPORT FARM LLC

Barn NYRA
Broodmares

13 Follow My Luck.............ch. m.............2011 Elusive Quality ...........Tacticmove
16 From Tiz Moment On....b. m...............2011 Tiznow........................Coco Belle
41 Lollobrigida...................b. m...............2011 Malibu Moon..............Lady Tiz
48 Myperfectvalentine.......ch. m.............2010 Curlin ..........................Netherland (ARG)

RF HF BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT FOR
KINGSPORT FARM LLC

Barns 8 and 9
Weanlings

198 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Frost Giant..................Falbala
236 .......................................b. c................2015 Desert Party ...............Light the Giant
260 .......................................ch. c. .............2015 Munnings ...................My Cat Lily
308 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Crown of Thorns ........Spielzeit

RF HF BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT FOR
RHAPSODY FARM LLC/JON DAVIS

Barns 8 and 9
Weanlings

173 .......................................ch. c. .............2015 Mission Impazible......Corre Scout



35

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

RF HF BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT FOR
RHAPSODY FARM LLC/JON DAVIS - Continued

Barns 8 and 9
Weanlings - Continued

352 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Boys At Tosconova....Bemuse
Yearling

159 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2014 Courageous Cat ........Bemuse

SEQUEL STALLIONS NEW YORK, AGENT
Barn NYRA
Broodmares

8 Discreet Lady ...............ch. m.............2009 Discreet Cat ...............Chip
9 Divorce Settlement .......b. m...............2005 Stormin Fever.............Homewrecker

14 Freedom Come ............gr/ro. m. ........1999 Lit de Justice..............Zee Lady
18 Glitzy Girl.......................b. m...............2007 Touch Gold.................Talent Lady
19 Glory Gold ....................b. m...............2006 Medaglia d'Oro..........Gayla
22 Happily Ours ................gr/ro. m. ........2009 Half Ours....................Deceit
33 Justenufappeal.............ch. m.............2008 Exchange Rate..........Hasty Appeal
36 Leading Lioness...........ch. m.............2001 Lion Cavern ...............Misty Launch
38 Life's a Dance...............b. m...............2000 Gone West .................Dance Swiftly
53 On Balance...................ch. m.............2010 Stephen Got Even .....Swiftly Tilting
55 Our Perfect Ten.............dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Medaglia d'Oro..........Peridot
73 Starship Diva ................dk. b./br. m. ..2005 Eltish...........................Yada Yada
74 Starship Kitty.................b. m...............2006 Tale of the Cat............Starship Voodoo
75 Starship Playgirl............b. m...............2010 Successful Appeal ....Circuit Breaker
76 Starship Princess .........dk. b./br. m. ..2009 Flower Alley................Prairie Princess
77 Starship Slam ...............b. m...............2009 Grand Slam................Starr County
78 Starship Squaw ............b. m...............2005 Cherokee Run............Shappy
95 Wavering Wind .............b. m...............2004 Wavering Monarch ....Estri

SEQUEL STALLIONS NEW YORK, AGENT
Barns 2 and 6

Weanlings
176 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2015 Mission Impazible......Creek Girl
185 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Mission Impazible......Divorce Settlement
253 .......................................ch. f. ..............2015 Freud..........................Missunitednations
270 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2015 Mission Impazible......Our Perfect Ten
279 .......................................b. c................2015 Mission Impazible......Pink Lollipops
292 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Orientate ....................Quillette
311 .......................................b. c................2015 Desert Party ...............Starship Diva
312 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Mission Impazible......Starship Kitty
313 .......................................b. c................2015 Desert Party ...............Starship Playgirl
314 .......................................b. c................2015 Freud..........................Starship Princess
315 .......................................b. c................2015 Mission Impazible......Starship Slam
316 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Freud..........................Starship Squaw
327 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Freud..........................Tizalittlelater
342 Ramblin' Ma'am............b. f. ................2015 Posse..........................American Prayer
348 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Emcee........................Back in the Shade



36

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

SEQUEL STALLIONS NEW YORK, AGENT - Continued
Barns 2 and 6

Yearlings
122 .......................................b. c................2014 Soaring Empire..........Greenbackhasvalue
135 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2014 Mission Impazible......Our Perfect Ten

SEQUEL STALLIONS NEW YORK, AGENT FOR
CHESTER AND MARY R. BROMAN

Barn NYRA
Broodmares

5 Color Vision...................ch. m.............2012 Noonmark ..................Under the Rainbow
51 New Harmony...............b. m...............2000 A.P. Indy .....................Battle Creek Girl
69 Satin Smooth ................ch. m.............2003 Giant's Causeway......Louve Mysterieuse
70 Sleek .............................dk. b./br. m. ..2011 Bernardini...................Satin Smooth
92 Under Scrutiny..............b. m...............2011 Freud..........................Unbridled Valor
99 Wouldthisbemagic .......b. m...............2002 Clever Trick ................Magical Meadow

SEQUEL STALLIONS NEW YORK, AGENT FOR
CHESTER AND MARY R. BROMAN

Barns 2 and 6
Racing or broodmare prospect

39 Light the Dynamite .......b. f. ................2012 Into Mischief...............Kaskazi

SEQUEL STALLIONS NEW YORK, AGENT FOR
THE NEW HILL FARM LLC

Barns 2 and 6
Yearlings

119 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2014 Frost Giant..................Girl Show
127 .......................................b. c................2014 Get Stormy.................I Match Too

SEQUEL STALLIONS NEW YORK, AGENT FOR
SEQUEL THOROUGHBREDS & HIDDEN LAKE FARM

Barn NYRA
Broodmare

83 Sweet Arizona...............ch. m.............1999 Gone West .................Cinnamon
                                    Sugar (IRE)

SEQUEL STALLIONS NEW YORK, AGENT FOR
SEQUEL THOROUGHBREDS & HIDDEN LAKE FARM

Barns 2 and 6
Weanlings

184 .......................................ch. c. .............2015 Emcee........................Desired Trait
321 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Desert Party ...............Sweet Arizona



37

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

SHAMROCK HILL FARM (CHERYL PRUDHOMME), AGENT
Barn NYRA
Broodmare

49 Mythical Yarn ................ch. m.............2006 Johannesburg ...........Key Definition

SHAMROCK HILL FARM (CHERYL PRUDHOMME), AGENT
Barn 4

Weanlings
166 .......................................ch. c. .............2015 Freedom Child...........Cervante (AUS)
187 .......................................b. c................2015 Munnings ...................Drama Queen
220 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2015 Munnings ...................Irishtocat
247 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2015 Birdstone....................Mia Gatto
274 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Data Link....................Patronus Charm
276 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2015 Stay Thirsty.................Perigee Girl

Yearlings
110 .......................................ch. c. .............2014 Lookin At Lucky .........Double Doubleville
114 .......................................ch. c. .............2014 Frost Giant..................Exclusive Print
123 .......................................ch. c. .............2014 Congaree...................Hedy Hopper
139 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2014 Lookin At Lucky .........Something Shiny
142 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2014 Soaring Empire..........South Wing

SHAMROCK HILL FARM (CHERYL PRUDHOMME), AGENT FOR
GUY AND STELLA JENKINS

Barn 4
Yearling

152 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2014 Courageous Cat ........Yahk Forty

SONG HILL THOROUGHBREDS LLC
Barn 1
Weanling

196 .......................................b. c................2015 Paddy O'Prado..........Facetious

VINERY SALES, AGENT I
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Weanling
212 .......................................gr/ro. f............2015 Yes It's True................Gribble's Gamble

VINERY SALES, AGENT II
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Weanling
334 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Utopia (JPN) ..............Winloc's Gramie

VINERY SALES, AGENT III
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Yearling
134 I'm Toasted ...................b. c................2014 Courageous Cat ........Mostess Hostess



38

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT IV
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Weanling
299 .......................................ch. f. ..............2015 Freud..........................Sage Burner

Yearling
118 Stubby Jones................dk. b./br. f......2014 Noonmark ..................Fundsalo Jones

VINERY SALES, AGENT V
Barn NYRA
Broodmare

66 Royal's Lass..................ch. m.............2008 Smarty Jones.............Cyclorama

VINERY SALES, AGENT V
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Weanling
297 .......................................ch. c. .............2015 Posse..........................Royal's Lass

VINERY SALES, AGENT VI
Barn NYRA
Broodmare

62 Queen of Valentine.......b. m...............2003 Storm Creek...............Shappy

VINERY SALES, AGENT VI
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Weanling
366 .......................................ch. c. .............2015 Roman Ruler ..............Bustinattheseams

VINERY SALES, AGENT VII
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Weanling
273 .......................................b. c................2015 O'Prado Again ...........Party Circuit

VINERY SALES, AGENT VIII
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Broodmare prospect
71 Splendiferous (ARG)....b. f. ................2012 Sebi Halo....................Petite West

VINERY SALES, AGENT IX
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Yearling
149 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Courageous Cat ........True Legend

VINERY SALES, AGENT XI
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Weanlings
209 .......................................b. c................2015 Mission Impazible......Glister Girl



39

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XI - Continued
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Weanlings - Continued
246 .......................................b. c................2015 Soaring Empire..........Melody Dancer

VINERY SALES, AGENT XII
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Yearling
145 Tzi Pink Freud...............gr/ro. f............2014 Freud..........................Sweet Tzipora

VINERY SALES, AGENT XIV
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Weanlings
245 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2015 Soaring Empire..........Media Bias
289 .......................................b. c................2015 Simmard.....................Quick Question

VINERY SALES, AGENT XV
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Yearling
161 Duquesne Whistle ........dk. b./br. c.....2014 Posse..........................Bold Child

VINERY SALES, AGENT XVI
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Weanling
163 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2015 Sky Mesa ...................Callie's Joy

VINERY SALES, AGENT XVII
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Weanling
340 Third Card Down..........dk. b./br. f......2015 Freud..........................All the Tricks

VINERY SALES, AGENT XVIII
Barn NYRA
Broodmare

67 Sammzilla .....................b. m...............2008 Peace Rules...............Pumpkin's Pride

VINERY SALES, AGENT XIX
Barn NYRA
Broodmares

42 Looking Chill .................gr/ro. m. ........2012 Artie Schiller...............Looking
54 Our Broadway Diva......b. m...............2012 Lemon Drop Kid ........Walk On Broadway

VINERY SALES, AGENT XX
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Yearling
160 .......................................ch. f. ..............2014 Rule ............................Blue Hennessy



40

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXI
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Weanlings
242 .......................................b. c................2015 Big Brown...................Mama I'm Home
287 .......................................b. c................2015 Desert Party ...............Princess Tish

Yearling
112 .......................................ch. f. ..............2014 Marsh Side.................Eliza's Kiss

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXII
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Weanling
243 .......................................b. c................2015 Posse..........................Marlins Rose

Yearling
106 .......................................b. c................2014 Court Vision................Dash It Dreamer

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXIII
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Weanlings
225 .......................................ch. c. .............2015 Trinniberg ...................Juice Box
344 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2015 Trinniberg ...................Ascended Dreams
354 .......................................ch. f. ..............2015 D' Funnybone ............Beth's Wonder
365 .......................................b. f. ................2015 San Pablo...................Buck Stops Here

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXIV
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Weanlings
286 .......................................ch. f. ..............2015 Dublin.........................Prettidancer
325 .......................................gr/ro. f............2015 Desert Party ...............Time Place

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXV
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Weanling
268 .......................................b. c................2015 D' Funnybone ............Not for Long

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXVI
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Weanling
328 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Fast Bullet ..................Tiz Missouri

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXVII
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Weanling
210 .......................................b. c................2015 Pomeroy.....................Golden

                                    Accolade (GB)
Yearling

109 Spanish Diplomat.........b. c................2014 Senor Swinger ...........Diplomacy



41

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXVIII
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Weanling
164 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Dublin.........................Cameo Mio

Yearling
104 .......................................b. c................2014 Posse..........................Cody Samora

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXIX
Barn NYRA
Broodmare

100 Audrey's Secret ............ch. m.............2004 Salt Lake ....................Greeley's Secret

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXIX
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Weanling
345 .......................................ch. f. ..............2015 Drosselmeyer.............Audrey's Secret

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXX
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Yearling
131 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Frost Giant..................L. C. Chopard

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXI
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Yearling
137 .......................................gr/ro. f............2014 Mission Impazible......Riviera Chic

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXII
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Weanling
295 .......................................gr/ro. f............2015 Mission Impazible......Rodeo'sbeenspotted

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXIII
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Weanlings
238 .......................................ch. f. ..............2015 Pomeroy.....................Lillyatthehelm
257 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Soaring Empire..........Motley Bird
271 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Soaring Empire..........Overdue Number

Yearling
154 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2014 Soaring Empire..........Alchera

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXIV
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Weanling
177 .......................................b. c................2015 Dublin.........................Crypto Cutie



42

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXIV - Continued
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Yearling
150 .......................................ch. f. ..............2014 Rule ............................Volmoose

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXV
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Yearling
140 Pursue...........................dk. b./br. f......2014 Cosmonaut ................Soo's Purse

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXVI
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Yearling
130 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2014 Mission Impazible......Lady Dixie

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXVII
Barns 1,2,3 & 6

Racing or broodmare prospect
97 Wild With Style..............dk. b./br. f......2013 Giant Surprise............Wild Style

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR AT THE POST STABLES LLC
(A COMPLETE DISPERSAL)

Barn NYRA
Broodmare

60 Positive Charge ............b. m...............2004 Jump Start..................Mercury Direct

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR AT THE POST STABLES LLC
(A COMPLETE DISPERSAL)

Barns 1,2,3 & 6
Weanling

283 .......................................b. c................2015 Simmard.....................Positive Charge
Yearling

136 .......................................b. c................2014 Simmard.....................Positive Charge

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
MALIBU FARM LLC

Barns 1,2,3 & 6
Weanling

305 .......................................gr/ro. f............2015 The Lumber Guy .......Ski Seattle

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
MEADOW VIEW THOROUGHBREDS LLC

Barns 1,2,3 & 6
Weanling

197 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2015 Mission Impazible......Faith Keeper



43

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
DR. THOMAS MURRAY

Barns 1,2,3 & 6
Yearling

144 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Freud..........................Sweet Rita

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
SPENDTHRIFT FARM LLC

Barn NYRA
Broodmares

2 Catinatree .....................dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Forestry ......................Golden Knolls
56 Paraiba..........................gr/ro. m. ........2006 Freud..........................Lindsay's Luck
64 Ransom Moon ..............b. m...............2012 Malibu Moon..............Runaway Ransom

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
WINDHORSE THOROUGHBREDS LLC

Barns 1,2,3 & 6
Weanlings

218 Shiny Medal..................b. c................2015 Warrior's Reward .......I Ain't Shy
223 Love a Dub Dub...........dk. b./br. f......2015 Dublin.........................Join the Crowd
350 Mommy.........................dk. b./br. f......2015 San Pablo...................Bank On Basta

Yearlings
157 King Cupid....................dk. b./br. c.....2014 Dublin.........................Bank On Basta
162 Bonfire Rising ...............ch. f. ..............2014 Wilburn.......................Bonita Rios

WOODFORD THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT
Barn NYRA
Broodmares

10 Elizabits.........................ch. m.............2005 Forestry ......................Sunday Morning
17 Frosty Bay.....................dk. b./br. m. ..2010 Frost Giant..................Baymont
21 Gulch Affair...................gr/ro. m. ........2005 Gulch..........................Queens Wild
23 Harlan Light ..................b. m...............2008 Artie Schiller...............Curious Conundrum
40 Little Widow Maker.......dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Orientate ....................In Love Again
44 Maggies Applause.......ch. m.............2011 Congrats ....................Maggies Storm
46 Man Stuff.......................b. m...............2009 Belong to Me .............Espresso Song
52 Oh Boo Hoo..................b. m...............2011 Kafwain ......................Haitian Vacation
84 Tactical Gift ...................ch. m.............2010 Tactical Cat ................Idol Gift
87 Thrown Away................b. m...............2007 Cape Town.................Positioning

WOODFORD THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT
Barn 5

Broodmare prospects
35 Lady's Lunar Luck........dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Freud..........................Watrals Lady Hanne
86 The Lewis Dinner..........dk. b./br. f......2012 Posse..........................Nick's Honor

Weanlings
213 .......................................b. f. ................2015 The Factor..................Headstrong Beauty
303 .......................................b. c................2015 Macho Uno ................Sister Bertrille



44

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

WOODFORD THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT - Continued
Barn 5

Weanlings - Continued
343 .......................................b. c................2015 Soldat .........................Ardara



45

INDEX TO SIRES

El Corredor ....................................103
Eltish.................................................73
Elusive Quality .................................13
Emcee...........172, 184, 216, 232, 348
Encaustic .......................................158
English Channel ........................4, 267
Exchange Rate................................33
Exclusive Quality ...........................249

Fast Bullet ......................................328
First Dude ......................................143
First Samurai..................................192
Five Star Day ...................................72
Flat Out ..........................................252
Flower Alley .....................................76
Forestry................................2, 10, 304
Forty Tales.....................280, 300, 331
Freedom Child .............166, 180, 251, 
                                                       347
Freud............15, 35, 56, 92, 116, 132, 
                    138, 144, 145, 240, 253, 
                    293, 299, 314, 316, 327, 
                                                       340
Friesan Fire....................174, 189, 320
Frost Giant..............17, 114, 119, 131, 
                                      198, 291, 346

Full Mandate....................................65
Fusaichi Pegasus......................20, 96

Gemologist ....................................337
Get Stormy.....................................127
Giant's Causeway...............69, 85, 91
Giant Surprise..................................97
Girolamo ........................................156
Golden Missile.................................89
Gone West.................................38, 83
Grand Reward.................................27
Grand Slam......................................77
Graydar..........................................323
Gulch................................................21

Half Ours..........................................22
Heavy Breathing..........215, 228, 233, 
                                                       262
Henny Hughes ................................29
Here Comes Ben.........113, 204, 206, 
                                      307, 339, 351

Holy Bull...........................................30
Hook and Ladder..........................101

Into Mischief ....................................39

Afternoon Deelites...........................47
Alphabet Soup ..............................148
Anasheed ........................................50
A.P. Indy...........................................51
Archers Bay...................................102
Artie Schiller ......................23, 42, 298

Bellamy Road................................214
Belong to Me ...................................46
Bernardini ........................................70
Big Brown ......................................242
Birdstone........................................247
Bluegrass Cat ...............146, 200, 277
Bob and John........................128, 155
Boys At Tosconova......115, 203, 229, 
                              230, 330, 352, 361

Bridgetown ...........175, 231, 239, 254

Cape Town.......................................87
Catienus.........................................147
Cherokee Run..................................78
Chief Seattle ....................................32
City Zip ..................................117, 205
Clever Trick ......................................99
Comic Strip ......................................12
Concord Point................................125
Congaree.......................................123
Congrats ..........................................44
Cosmonaut....................140, 178, 226
Country Day...................................217
Courageous Cat ..........105, 133, 134, 
                    149, 152, 159, 167, 188, 
                    190, 195, 208, 224, 234, 
                    250, 258, 259, 264, 272, 
                                      306, 322, 363

Court Vision ...................................106
Crown of Thorns............................308
Curlin........................................48, 358

Data Link........................................274
Desert Party.........108, 129, 236, 248, 
                    287, 296, 310, 311, 313, 
                              321, 325, 349, 356

D' Funnybone........................268, 354
Dialed In.........................................244
Discreet Cat ..............8, 170, 202, 284
Distorted Humor..............................28
Drosselmeyer................278, 345, 353
Dublin...........126, 157, 164, 169, 177, 
                                      223, 286, 326



46

INDEX TO SIRES

Posse .............86, 104, 121, 161, 181, 
                    182, 243, 285, 297, 342, 
                                                       362
Precise End .....................................61

Repent................................................6
Rock of Gibraltar (IRE) ....................63
Roman Ruler .........................364, 366
Rule........................................150, 160
Run Away and Hide ......................207

Salt Lake ........................................100
San Pablo ..............................350, 365
Scat Daddy .........................7, 24, 360
Sebi Halo .........................................71
Senor Swinger ...............................109
Shackleford ...........................183, 309
Shanghai Bobby ...........................191
Sidney's Candy.....................255, 261
Simmard........................136, 283, 289
Sky Mesa .......................................163
Smart Bid...............................227, 235
Smarty Jones...................................66
Soaring Empire ............122, 142, 154, 
                              245, 246, 257, 271

Soldat.............................................343
Southern Image...............................58
Stay Thirsty............................276, 341
Stephen Got Even ...........................53
Stonesider........................................79
Storm Creek.....................................62
Stormin Fever.....................................9
Stormy Atlantic ..............................281
Successful Appeal ..........................75
Summer Squall ................................25

Tactical Cat................................34, 84
Take Charge Indy..........................186
Tale of Ekati....................................301
Tale of the Cat............................43, 74
Teuflesberg ...................241, 319, 338
The Factor......................................213
The Lumber Guy..........171, 193, 237, 
                                                       305
Tiznow..............................................16
Tizway....................................222, 275
Too Much Bling................................45
Touch Gold ......................................18
Trappe Shot...........................153, 269
Trinniberg ......................211, 225, 344

Is It True............................................68
I Want Revenge.............................336

Jersey Town...................................288
Jimmy Creed .................................332
Johannesburg .................................49
Jump Start .......................................60
Justin Phillip...................................219

Kafwain ............................................52

Langfuhr ........................................194
Leading the Parade ........................88
Lemon Drop Kid..................37, 54, 59
Lewis Michael .......................221, 265
Lil's Lad............................................57
Line of David..................................302
Lion Cavern .....................................36
Lit de Justice ...................................14
Lookin At Lucky.....................110, 139

Macho Uno....................................303
Majesticperfection ................107, 290
Majestic Warrior ....................168, 199
Malibu Moon..............................41, 64
Maria's Mon .....................................81
Marsh Side............112, 318, 335, 359
Medaglia d'Oro .....................1, 19, 55
Midas Eyes ......................................11
Mission Impazible........130, 135, 137, 
                    141, 165, 173, 176, 185, 
                    197, 209, 256, 263, 270, 
                    279, 295, 312, 315, 329, 
                                              333, 355

Morning Line..................................324
Mr. Greeley.........................................3
Munnings ......................187, 220, 260

Noble Causeway...........................317
Noonmark..........................5, 111, 118

O'Prado Again...............................273
Orb.................................................357
Orientate..................................40, 292
Overanalyze ..........................266, 282

Paddy O'Prado..............................196
Peace Rules.....................................67
Plan ................................................120
Pleasantly Perfect............................31
Pomeroy ................................210, 238



47

INDEX TO SIRES

Warrior's Reward...........................218
Wavering Monarch..........................95
Wilburn...........................................162
Woodman ........................................98

Yes It's True....................................212

Unbridled's Song ............................94
Uncle Mo .......................................179
Utopia (JPN) ..................................334

Valid Expectations ..............82, 90, 93
Violence .........................................294



48

INDEX TO DAMS

Carsonality.......................................29
Cat Attack ........................................57
Celtic Melody.................................165
Cervante (AUS) .............................166
Charlie Fepp..............................90, 93
Cherry Shake.................................103
Chip....................................................8
Chrome Phone ..............................167
Cinnamon Sugar (IRE) ....................83
Circuit Breaker.................................75
City Scamper.................................168
City Vice.........................................169
Classic Example............................170
Classic Fashion ...............................58
Coco Belle .......................................16
Cody Samora ................................104
Conquestality.................................171
Control Issue..................................172
Coral Sea .........................................31
Corre Scout....................................173
Courage to Change ......................174
Cozy Discovery .............................175
Creek Girl.......................................176
Crypto Cutie ..................................177
Cul de Sac.............................105, 178
Curious Conundrum........................23
Cyclorama .......................................66

Daisy Mountain..............................179
Dance for Jan................................180
Dance Swiftly...................................38
Dancing Blues...............................181
Dash It Dreamer....................106, 182
Day Trading ...................................183
Debbie's Assault ...........................107
Deceit...............................................22
Desired Trait ..........................108, 184
Diplomacy......................................109
Divorce Settlement........................185
Dixietwostepper ............................186
Double Doubleville........................110
Downtown Daria............................111
Drama Queen................................187
Dr Boo Boo Better .........................188
Dream Affair.....................................15
Duck the Punch.............................189
Dyna Vision....................................190

Electric Shock................................191
Eliana Querida...............................192
Eliza's Kiss.....................................112

Absolutely Live ..............................338
Absolute Trust..................................89
Acquired Cat .................................153
Adobe Hacienda...........................339
Alchera...........................................154
All the Tricks...................................340
Alpha Charlie.................................341
American Prayer............................342
Ardara ............................................343
Artful Pleasure .................................63
Ascended Dreams........................344
Ask Again ......................................155
Audrey's Secret .............................345
Auntie Millie ...................................346
Azucaa...........................................156

Baby Love......................................347
Back in the Shade.........................348
Bailey's Blaze ..................................12
Bait .................................................349
Ballynaugh.........................................3
Bank On Basta......................157, 350
Battle Creek Girl ..............................51
Baymont...........................................17
Bebop Blues..................................158
Bee in a Bonnet.............................351
Bemuse .................................159, 352
Berkshire Cat.................................353
Beth's Wonder...............................354
Betrayer (ARG)................................59
Betroff Tough .................................355
Binavicar........................................356
Black Escort ..................................357
Blue Catillac...................................358
Bluegrass Sara................................81
Blue Hennessy ..............................160
Blue Kimono ..................................359
Blushing Madame...........................94
Bold Child ......................................161
Bonita Rios.....................................162
Brandolynn ....................................360
Brianna Nicole...............................361
Brittany Goes West........................362
Brushme On ..................................363
Buccella.........................................364
Buck Stops Here ...........................365
Bustinattheseams..........................366

Call From Heaven............................28
Callie's Joy.....................................163
Cameo Mio ....................................164



49

INDEX TO DAMS

Idol Gift.............................................84
I Match Too ....................................127
Influenced......................................219
In Love Again...................................40
Irishtocat ........................................220

Jether World ..................................221
Jill Robin L .....................................222
Join the Crowd ..............................223
Joyce Marie ...................................224
Juice Box.......................................225
Juliann's Approval.........................226

Kaskazi ............................................39
Kaydeross .............................128, 227
Kevin's Decision............................129
Key Definition...................................49
Kittylicious......................................228
Kosmo's Buddy .................................4

Lady Buckingham.........................229
Lady Dixie......................................130
Lady in the Money.........................230
Lady Tiz ...........................................41
Landing My Way ...........................231
Last Oasis......................................232
Lavender Hill..................................233
Laylaben........................................234
L. C. Chopard................................131
Lenape Legend.............................235
Light the Giant ...............................236
Light Wave.....................................237
Lillyatthehelm.................................238
Lindsay's Luck.................................56
Little Theater ..................................239
Looking ............................................42
Lost Dreams ..................................240
Louve Mysterieuse ..........................69
Loving Lucy .....................................43
Luvina...............................................72

Maggies Storm................................44
Magical Meadow.............................99
Make Haste......................................25
Malibu Mystique............................241
Mama I'm Home............................242
Margies Smile................................132
Marlins Rose..................................243
May Who........................................244
Media Bias.....................................245
Melody Dancer..............................246

Embrace Change..........................193
Enter...............................................113
Espresso Song ................................46
Estri ..................................................95
Exclusive Print ...............................114
Exclusive Woman..........................194
Eyes of Love..................................195

Facetious .......................................196
Faith Keeper ..................................197
Falbala ...........................................198
Famous Rose ................................199
Feels Good....................................115
Fife..................................................200
Fillie by the Bay .............................202
Five Second Fuse .........................203
Flows Like Wine...............................30
Frankly Fran...................................116
Freud's Dream...............................204
Freud's Notebook .................117, 205
F Sharp ..........................................206
Fundsalo Jones.............................118

Gayla................................................19
Gimme Some Sense.....................207
Ginger Quill....................................208
Girl Show .......................................119
Glister Girl ......................................209
Glorious Smile ...............................120
Golden Accolade (GB) .................210
Golden Knolls ....................................2
Goodness ........................................20
Goodness Prevails................121, 211
Gran Latour (CHI)............................91
Greeley's Secret ............................100
Greenbackhasvalue......................122
Gribble's Gamble..........................212

Haitian Vacation...............................52
Hasty Appeal...................................33
Headstrong Beauty.......................213
Hedy Hopper.................................123
Hey Seattle ....................................214
Higher Desire ................................215
H. L. Hunley...................................125
Holiday Peace ...............................216
Hollywood and Wine.....................217
Homewrecker ....................................9
Honey Mou ....................................126

I Ain't Shy.......................................218



50

INDEX TO DAMS

Positioning .......................................87
Positive Charge.....................136, 283
Possession.....................................284
Prairie Princess .......................76, 285
Prettidancer ...................................286
Princess Tish .................................287
Pumpkin's Pride...............................67
Putbacktheglider...........................288

Queens Wild ....................................21
Quick Question..............................289
Quiet Bear......................................290
Quiet Honor ...................................291
Quillette..........................................292

Raffie's Chance .............................293
Red Cell ...........................................45
Reddy for Rubys ...........................294
Rgirldoesn'tbluff.................................1
Riviera Chic ...................................137
Rodeo'sbeenspotted ....................295
Rose Rhapsody.............................138
Roses for the Star..........................296
Royal's Lass...................................297
Runaway Ransom...........................64

Sagamoon .....................................298
Sage Burner ..................................299
Saintly Scholar.............................7, 24
Samantha D.....................................98
Sarah Rosebud ...............................68
Satin Smooth....................................70
Sea Wind .......................................300
Selena Smile..................................102
Shakespearean ...............................27
Shappy ......................................62, 78
Shenandoah Moon........................302
Simply Hazaam ...............................65
Sister Bertrille.................................303
Sister Glady Oh La........................304
Ski Seattle ......................................305
Slick Road......................................306
Snoopy's Last................................307
Something Shiny ...........................139
Soo's Purse....................................140
Sophie............................................141
South Wing ....................................142
Sovereignoftheseas ......................301
Spielzeit .........................................308
Stand On Top.................................309
Star Orchid ....................................310

Mercury Direct.................................60
Mia Gatto .......................................247
Midnight K .....................................248
Mimi's Tizzy ...................................249
Mindset..................................133, 250
Minnesota Mafia............................251
Miss Accord ..................................252
Missunitednations .........................253
Miss Woods...................................254
Misty Launch ...................................36
Mme Belle Brezing........................255
Mona Mia.........................................37
Monarch Miss................................256
Mostess Hostess...........................134
Motley Bird.....................................257
My Brooklynne Rose .....................258
My Canary .....................................259
My Cat Lily .....................................260
My Classical Rose.........................261
My Dancing Trick ..........................262
Mystical Honor...............................263
My Uptown Gal..............................264
My Yara ..........................................265

Nasty Cure.......................................32
Netherland (ARG)............................48
Never Faulty.....................................34
Never Miss a Trick.........................266
Nick's Honor ....................................86
Nikki Tootsie...................................267
Not for Long...................................268

Ornamental Torch..........................269
Our New Empire..............................85
Our Perfect Ten .....................135, 270
Overdue Number ..........................271

Paradice Vice ................................272
Party Circuit ...................................273
Pas Who...........................................96
Patronus Charm ............................274
Paugus Bay ...................................275
Peridot..............................................55
Perigee Girl....................................276
Permanent Wave...........................277
Petite West.......................................71
Philly Gossip..................................278
Pink Lollipops ................................279
Playingintheband ..........................280
Pleasant Quality.............................281
Portera ...........................................282



51

INDEX TO DAMS

Tiz Missouri....................................328
Togoodtobeadevil .........................147
Top Paddler .....................................82
Tough Heart ...................................148
Trixie Chick.......................................50
True Legend ..................................149
Trust in Gold...................................329

Unbridled Valor................................92
Under the Rainbow ...........................5

Vicki Vallencourt ............................330
Volmoose .......................................150
Voucher Vulture .............................331

Walk On Broadway..........................54
Wanton...........................................332
Watrals Lady Hanne........................35
Whispered Call ..............................333
Wild Style .........................................97
Winloc's Gramie ............................334
Wise Latina ....................................335
Wonderously......................................6

X Strawdnair ....................................47

Yada Yada........................................73
Yahk Forty ......................................152
Yellow Flag.....................................336

Zee Lady..........................................14
Zerbinetta ......................................337

Starr County.....................................77
Starship Diva .................................311
Starship Kitty..................................312
Starship Playgirl.............................313
Starship Princess ..........................314
Starship Slam ................................315
Starship Squaw .............................316
Starship Voodoo ..............................74
Starship Wonder............................317
Star Venue .....................................143
Stock Tip..........................................79
Storm Spell ....................................318
Strategic Sue.................................319
Sultry Katrina .................................320
Sunday Morning..............................10
Sweet Arizona................................321
Sweet Rita......................................144
Sweet Tzipora................................145
Swiftly Tilting ....................................53

Tacticmove.......................................13
Taken by Storm .....................146, 322
Talent Lady ......................................18
Teaseme ........................................101
Temper Time....................................11
Tessarini .........................................323
Tico Breeze....................................324
Timeleighness .................................88
Timely Lady .....................................61
Time Place.....................................325
Time to Win....................................326
Tizalittlelater ...................................327



52

INDEX TO NAMES

Analytical ......................................282
Audrey's Secret ............................100
Azucaa Kid ...................................156
Bait ................................................101
Bajan Princess...............................102
Bonfire Rising ...............................162
Caribe d'Oro ......................................1
Catinatree.......................................... 2
Celtic Melody ....................................3
Chanel Number One ........................4
Color Vision .......................................5
Confessa ...........................................6
Daddy's Lil Saint ...............................7
Desert Rose ..................................129
Discreet Lady ...................................8
Divorce Settlement ...........................9
Don't Tell John ..............................155
Downtown At Noon ......................111
Duquesne Whistle ........................161
Elizabits ...........................................10
Eyes of Midas .................................11
Fast Franny ...................................116
Five Elements .................................12
Follow My Luck ...............................13
Freedom Come ..............................14
Freud's Dream ................................15
From Tiz Moment On ......................16
Frosty Bay .......................................17
Fu Peg Posse ...............................121
Glitzy Girl .........................................18
Glory Gold ......................................19
Goodness Prevails .........................20
Gulch Affair .....................................21
Happily Ours ...................................22
Harlan Light ....................................23
Hashtagsid .....................................24
Head for the Shed ..........................25
Hearted ...........................................27
Heavenly Humor .............................28
Hennyville .......................................29
Holy Wine ........................................30
I'm Toasted ...................................134
Island Beat ......................................31
Jan Beth Jo .....................................32
Johnny Coolman ..........................103
Justenufappeal ...............................33
King Cupid ....................................157
Kittylicious .......................................34
Kroma Kill ......................................331
Lady's Lunar Luck ..........................35
Leading Lioness .............................36
Lemarchos ......................................37

Life's a Dance .................................38
Light the Dynamite .........................39
Little Widow Maker .........................40
Lollobrigida .....................................41
Looking Chill ...................................42
Love a Dub Dub ...........................223
Loving Lorri .....................................43
Maggies Applause .........................44
Magnificentmindset ......................133
Makeshift .........................................45
Man Stuff .........................................46
Mimi's Quality ...............................249
Miss Bean Wah ...............................47
Mommy .........................................350
Myperfectvalentine .........................48
Mythical Yarn ..................................49
Nellie's Cat ....................................147
Never Miss a Trick ..........................50
New Harmony .................................51
No Guarantees .............................158
Oh Boo Hoo ....................................52
Omi Cat .........................................146
On Balance .....................................53
Our Broadway Diva ........................54
Our Perfect Ten ...............................55
Paraiba ............................................56
Pick of the Pack ..............................57
Pink Candy .....................................58
Portera ............................................59
Positive Charge ..............................60
Precise Lady ...................................61
Purring Valentine ..........................259
Pursue ...........................................140
Queen of Valentine .........................62
Race Rocks (IRE) ...........................63
Ramblin' Ma'am ............................342
Ransom Moon ................................64
Red Diamond Lady ........................65
Royal's Lass ....................................66
Sammzilla .......................................67
Sancy Jones .................................294
Sarahisittrue ....................................68
Satin Smooth ...................................69
Shiny Medal ..................................218
Sleek ...............................................70
Spanish Diplomat .........................109
Splendiferous (ARG) ......................71
Star of Luvina ..................................72
Starship Diva ..................................73
Starship Kitty ...................................74
Starship Playgirl ..............................75
Starship Princess ............................76



53

INDEX TO NAMES

Starship Slam ..................................77
Starship Squaw ..............................78
Steepletop Gale ...........................335
Stock Fund ......................................79
Stubby Jones ................................118
Summer Moon ................................81
Surfboard ........................................82
Sweet Arizona .................................83
Tactical Gift .....................................84
Tambourine Queen .........................85
Teviotdale ......................................215
The Donald Problem ....................126
The Lewis Dinner ............................86
Third Card Down ..........................340
Thrown Away ..................................87
Time Marches On ...........................88
Trust in Gold ....................................89
Tuned In ..........................................90
Tzi Pink Freud ...............................145
Uamh Binn ......................................91
Under Scrutiny ................................92
Valid Code ......................................93
Vintage Hollywood .......................217
Wanton ............................................94
Wavering Wind ...............................95
Who Fu ............................................96
Wild With Style ................................97
Windsor Woods ..............................98
Wouldthisbemagic .........................99



54

INDEX TO COVERING SIRES

Justenuffhumor................................32

Majesticperfection...........................41
Mark Valeski.....................................23
Midshipman.....................................62
Mission Impazible..........9, 19, 33, 55, 
                                                         95

Overanalyze.....................................63

Posse...................................60, 66, 72

Revolutionary ....................50, 98, 102

Shanghai Bobby..............................22
Sidney's Candy ...............................43
Soaring Empire................................15
Soldat...............................................44
Star Guitar..................................47, 85

Take Charge Indy............................30
The Lumber Guy.................56, 64, 88

Yes It's True......................................53

Alpha...................8, 27, 42, 73, 74, 75

Big Brown...............20, 25, 28, 31, 34, 
                                            45, 79, 81

Central Banker ...............5, 51, 70, 92, 
                                                         99

Courageous Cat ...........12, 82, 90, 93
Cross Traffic.....................................13
Currency Swap..........................17, 21

Drosselmeyer ............................59, 91
Dublin.................................................2

Emcee..............................................18

Flat Out ......................................11, 16
Forty Tales.................36, 83, 100, 101
Freud .............................38, 76, 77, 78
Frost Giant ...........................65, 68, 89

Gemologist ..........................29, 40, 46
Graydar............................................48

He's Had Enough .........10, 52, 84, 87
Honorable Dillon .............1, 67, 94, 96



55

INDEX TO SIRES OF WEANLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.

D.  Data Link
          f. Patronus Charm .................274.
     Desert Party
          c. Light the Giant...................236.
          c. Midnight K .........................248.
          c. Princess Tish .....................287.
          f. Roses for the Star...............296.
          f. Star Orchid .........................310.
          c. Starship Diva .....................311.
          c. Starship Playgirl ................313.
          f. Sweet Arizona ....................321.
          f. Time Place..........................325.
          c. Bait.....................................349.
          c. Binavicar............................356.
     D' Funnybone
          c. Not for Long.......................268.
          f. Beth's Wonder....................354.
     Dialed In
          c. May Who............................244.
     Discreet Cat
          c. Classic Example ...............170.
          c. Fillie by the Bay .................202.
          c. Possession ........................284.
     Drosselmeyer
          f. Philly Gossip.......................278.
          f. Audrey's Secret..................345.
          c. Berkshire Cat.....................353.
     Dublin
          f. Cameo Mio .........................164.
          f. City Vice..............................169.
          c. Crypto Cutie ......................177.
          f. Join the Crowd ...................223.
          f. Prettidancer ........................286.
          f. Time to Win.........................326.

E.  Emcee
          f. Control Issue.......................172.
          c. Desired Trait ......................184.
          f. Holiday Peace....................216.
          f. Last Oasis...........................232.
          f. Back in the Shade..............348.
     English Channel
          c. Nikki Tootsie.......................267.
     Exclusive Quality
          f. Mimi's Tizzy ........................249.

F.  Fast Bullet
          f. Tiz Missouri.........................328.
     First Samurai
          c. Eliana Querida...................192.
     Flat Out
          c. Miss Accord ......................252.

A.  Artie Schiller
          f. Sagamoon ..........................298.

B.  Bellamy Road
          f. Hey Seattle .........................214.
     Big Brown
          c. Mama I'm Home................242.
     Birdstone
          c. Mia Gatto ...........................247.
     Bluegrass Cat
          c. Fife .....................................200.
          c. Permanent Wave...............277.
     Boys At Tosconova
          c. Five Second Fuse .............203.
          c. Lady Buckingham.............229.
          f. Lady in the Money..............230.
          f. Vicki Vallencourt .................330.
          f. Bemuse...............................352.
          c. Brianna Nicole...................361.
     Bridgetown
          f. Cozy Discovery ..................175.
          f. Landing My Way ................231.
          c. Little Theater......................239.
          f. Miss Woods........................254.

C.  City Zip
          f. Freud's Notebook...............205.
     Cosmonaut
          f. Cul de Sac..........................178.
          c. Juliann's Approval.............226.
     Country Day
          c. Hollywood and Wine.........217.
     Courageous Cat
          c. Chrome Phone ..................167.
          c. Dr Boo Boo Better.............188.
          c. Dyna Vision........................190.
          c. Eyes of Love......................195.
          f. Ginger Quill.........................208.
          c. Joyce Marie.......................224.
          c. Laylaben............................234.
          c. Mindset..............................250.
          c. My Brooklynne Rose.........258.
          f. My Canary ..........................259.
          c. My Uptown Gal .................264.
          f. Paradice Vice .....................272.
          f. Slick Road...........................306.
          c. Taken by Storm .................322.
          c. Brushme On ......................363.
     Crown of Thorns
          f. Spielzeit ..............................308.
     Curlin
          c. Blue Catillac ......................358.



56

INDEX TO SIRES OF WEANLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.

     Jimmy Creed
          f. Wanton................................332.
     Justin Phillip
          c. Influenced..........................219.

L.  Langfuhr
          c. Exclusive Woman..............194.
     Lewis Michael
          c. Jether World ......................221.
          c. My Yara..............................265.
     Line of David
          f. Shenandoah Moon.............302.

M. Macho Uno
          c. Sister Bertrille ....................303.
     Majesticperfection
          f. Quiet Bear...........................290.
     Majestic Warrior
          f. City Scamper......................168.
          c. Famous Rose ....................199.
     Marsh Side
          c. Storm Spell ........................318.
          f. Wise Latina .........................335.
          f. Blue Kimono .......................359.
     Mission Impazible
          c. Celtic Melody ....................165.
          c. Corre Scout .......................173.
          f. Creek Girl............................176.
          f. Divorce Settlement.............185.
          c. Faith Keeper......................197.
          c. Glister Girl..........................209.
          c. Monarch Miss....................256.
          c. Mystical Honor ..................263.
          f. Our Perfect Ten ..................270.
          c. Pink Lollipops ....................279.
          f. Rodeo'sbeenspotted .........295.
          f. Starship Kitty.......................312.
          c. Starship Slam ....................315.
          f. Trust in Gold .......................329.
          c. Whispered Call..................333.
          f. Betroff Tough ......................355.
     Morning Line
          c. Tico Breeze .......................324.
     Munnings
          c. Drama Queen....................187.
          f. Irishtocat .............................220.
          c. My Cat Lily.........................260.

N.  Noble Causeway
          c. Starship Wonder ...............317.

     Forestry
          f. Sister Glady Oh La.............304.
     Forty Tales
          c. Playingintheband ..............280.
          f. Sea Wind ............................300.
          f. Voucher Vulture ..................331.
     Freedom Child
          c. Cervante (AUS) .................166.
          c. Dance for Jan....................180.
          f. Minnesota Mafia.................251.
          c. Baby Love .........................347.
     Freud
          c. Lost Dreams......................240.
          f. Missunitednations ..............253.
          c. Raffie's Chance.................293.
          f. Sage Burner .......................299.
          c. Starship Princess ..............314.
          f. Starship Squaw ..................316.
          f. Tizalittlelater........................327.
          f. All the Tricks........................340.
     Friesan Fire
          c. Courage to Change..........174.
          f. Duck the Punch..................189.
          c. Sultry Katrina .....................320.
     Frost Giant
          f. Falbala ................................198.
          c. Quiet Honor .......................291.
          f. Auntie Millie ........................346.

G. Gemologist
          f. Zerbinetta ...........................337.
     Graydar
          c. Tessarini.............................323.

H.  Heavy Breathing
          f. Higher Desire .....................215.
          c. Kittylicious..........................228.
          c. Lavender Hill .....................233.
          f. My Dancing Trick ...............262.
     Here Comes Ben
          f. Freud's Dream....................204.
          c. F Sharp ..............................206.
          f. Snoopy's Last.....................307.
          c. Adobe Hacienda...............339.
          f. Bee in a Bonnet..................351.

I.   I Want Revenge
          c. Yellow Flag.........................336.

J.  Jersey Town
          f. Putbacktheglider................288.



57

INDEX TO SIRES OF WEANLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.

     Soaring Empire
          f. Media Bias..........................245.
          c. Melody Dancer..................246.
          f. Motley Bird..........................257.
          f. Overdue Number ...............271.
     Soldat
          c. Ardara................................343.
     Stay Thirsty
          f. Perigee Girl.........................276.
          f. Alpha Charlie......................341.
     Stormy Atlantic
          c. Pleasant Quality ................281.

T.  Take Charge Indy
          c. Dixietwostepper ................186.
     Tale of Ekati
          f. Sovereignoftheseas ...........301.
     Teuflesberg
          f. Malibu Mystique.................241.
          f. Strategic Sue......................319.
          f. Absolutely Live ...................338.
     The Factor
          f. Headstrong Beauty............213.
     The Lumber Guy
          f. Conquestality......................171.
          c. Embrace Change..............193.
          c. Light Wave.........................237.
          f. Ski Seattle ...........................305.
     Tizway
          c. Jill Robin L .........................222.
          f. Paugus Bay ........................275.
     Trappe Shot
          f. Ornamental Torch...............269.
     Trinniberg
          f. Goodness Prevails .............211.
          c. Juice Box...........................225.
          f. Ascended Dreams.............344.

U.  Uncle Mo
          c. Daisy Mountain .................179.
     Utopia (JPN)
          f. Winloc's Gramie .................334.

V.  Violence
          c. Reddy for Rubys ...............294.

W. Warrior's Reward
          c. I Ain't Shy...........................218.

Y.  Yes It's True
          f. Gribble's Gamble...............212.

O.  O'Prado Again
          c. Party Circuit .......................273.
     Orb
          c. Black Escort ......................357.
     Orientate
          f. Quillette...............................292.
     Overanalyze
          c. Never Miss a Trick.............266.
          c. Portera ...............................282.

P.  Paddy O'Prado
          c. Facetious ...........................196.
     Pomeroy
          c. Golden Accolade (GB).....210.
          f. Lillyatthehelm......................238.
     Posse
          c. Dancing Blues...................181.
          f. Dash It Dreamer.................182.
          c. Marlins Rose......................243.
          f. Prairie Princess...................285.
          c. Royal's Lass ......................297.
          f. American Prayer ................342.
          c. Brittany Goes West ...........362.

R.  Roman Ruler
          f. Buccella..............................364.
          c. Bustinattheseams..............366.
     Run Away and Hide
          f. Gimme Some Sense..........207.

S.  San Pablo
          f. Bank On Basta ...................350.
          f. Buck Stops Here ................365.
     Scat Daddy
          f. Brandolynn .........................360.
     Shackleford
          f. Day Trading ........................183.
          c. Stand On Top ....................309.
     Shanghai Bobby
          c. Electric Shock ...................191.
     Sidney's Candy
          f. Mme Belle Brezing.............255.
          f. My Classical Rose..............261.
     Simmard
          c. Positive Charge.................283.
          c. Quick Question .................289.
     Sky Mesa
          f. Callie's Joy..........................163.
     Smart Bid
          f. Kaydeross...........................227.
          c. Lenape Legend.................235.



58

INDEX TO SIRES OF YEARLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.

     Frost Giant
          c. Exclusive Print ...................114.
          c. Girl Show ...........................119.
          f. L. C. Chopard.....................131.

G. Get Stormy
          c. I Match Too........................127.
     Girolamo
          c. Azucaa...............................156.

H.  Here Comes Ben
          f. Enter....................................113.

L.  Lookin At Lucky
          c. Double Doubleville............110.
          f. Something Shiny ................139.

M. Majesticperfection
          c. Debbie's Assault ...............107.
     Marsh Side
          f. Eliza's Kiss..........................112.
     Mission Impazible
          f. Lady Dixie...........................130.
          c. Our Perfect Ten .................135.
          f. Riviera Chic ........................137.
          f. Sophie.................................141.

N.  Noonmark
          f. Downtown Daria.................111.
          f. Fundsalo Jones..................118.

P.  Plan
          f. Glorious Smile ....................120.
     Posse
          c. Cody Samora ....................104.
          f. Goodness Prevails .............121.
          c. Bold Child..........................161.

R.  Rule
          f. Volmoose ............................150.
          f. Blue Hennessy ...................160.

S.  Senor Swinger
          c. Diplomacy .........................109.
     Simmard
          c. Positive Charge.................136.
     Soaring Empire
          c. Greenbackhasvalue..........122.
          c. South Wing ........................142.
          c. Alchera ..............................154.

A.  Alphabet Soup
          f. Tough Heart........................148.

B.  Bluegrass Cat
          c. Taken by Storm .................146.
     Bob and John
          c. Kaydeross .........................128.
          f. Ask Again ...........................155.
     Boys At Tosconova
          f. Feels Good.........................115.

C.  Catienus
          f. Togoodtobeadevil ..............147.
     City Zip
          f. Freud's Notebook...............117.
     Concord Point
          c. H. L. Hunley.......................125.
     Congaree
          c. Hedy Hopper ....................123.
     Cosmonaut
          f. Soo's Purse.........................140.
     Courageous Cat
          f. Cul de Sac..........................105.
          f. Mindset ...............................133.
          c. Mostess Hostess...............134.
          f. True Legend .......................149.
          f. Yahk Forty ...........................152.
          f. Bemuse...............................159.
     Court Vision
          c. Dash It Dreamer................106.

D.  Desert Party
          f. Desired Trait........................108.
          f. Kevin's Decision.................129.
     Dublin
          c. Honey Mou........................126.
          c. Bank On Basta..................157.

E.  El Corredor
          c. Cherry Shake.....................103.
     Encaustic
          f. Bebop Blues.......................158.

F.  First Dude
          f. Star Venue ..........................143.
     Freud
          f. Frankly Fran........................116.
          f. Margies Smile.....................132.
          c. Rose Rhapsody.................138.
          f. Sweet Rita...........................144.
          f. Sweet Tzipora.....................145.



59

INDEX TO SIRES OF YEARLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.

T.  Trappe Shot
          c. Acquired Cat .....................153.

W. Wilburn
          f. Bonita Rios..........................162.



60

INDEX TO BROODMARE SIRES

Kafwain ............................................52

Leading the Parade ........................88
Lemon Drop Kid..................37, 54, 59
Lil's Lad............................................57
Lion Cavern .....................................36
Lit de Justice ...................................14

Malibu Moon..............................41, 64
Maria's Mon .....................................81
Medaglia d'Oro .....................1, 19, 55
Midas Eyes ......................................11
Mr. Greeley.........................................3

Noonmark ..........................................5

Orientate ..........................................40

Peace Rules.....................................67
Pleasantly Perfect............................31
Posse ...............................................86
Precise End .....................................61

Rock of Gibraltar (IRE) ....................63

Salt Lake ........................................100
Sebi Halo .........................................71
Smarty Jones...................................66
Southern Image...............................58
Stephen Got Even ...........................53
Stonesider........................................79
Storm Creek.....................................62
Stormin Fever.....................................9
Successful Appeal ..........................75
Summer Squall ................................25

Tactical Cat................................34, 84
Tale of the Cat............................43, 74
Tiznow..............................................16
Too Much Bling................................45
Touch Gold ......................................18

Unbridled's Song ............................94

Valid Expectations....................82, 90, 
                                                         93

Wavering Monarch..........................95
Woodman ........................................98

Afternoon Deelites...........................47
Anasheed ........................................50
A.P. Indy...........................................51
Archers Bay...................................102
Artie Schiller...............................23, 42

Belong to Me ...................................46
Bernardini ........................................70

Cape Town.......................................87
Cherokee Run..................................78
Chief Seattle ....................................32
Clever Trick ......................................99
Comic Strip ......................................12
Congrats ..........................................44
Curlin................................................48

Discreet Cat.......................................8
Distorted Humor..............................28

Eltish.................................................73
Elusive Quality .................................13
English Channel ................................4
Exchange Rate................................33

Five Star Day ...................................72
Flower Alley .....................................76
Forestry ........................................2, 10
Freud .............................15, 35, 56, 92
Frost Giant .......................................17
Full Mandate....................................65
Fusaichi Pegasus......................20, 96

Giant's Causeway...............69, 85, 91
Golden Missile.................................89
Gone West.................................38, 83
Grand Reward.................................27
Grand Slam......................................77
Gulch................................................21

Half Ours..........................................22
Henny Hughes ................................29
Holy Bull...........................................30
Hook and Ladder..........................101

Is It True............................................68

Johannesburg .................................49
Jump Start .......................................60



61

INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
NYRA  OCT 26  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                               6   F Repent
NYRA  OCT 26  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                             12   M Comic Strip
NYRA  OCT 26  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                             25   M Summer Squall
NYRA  OCT 26  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                             31   M Pleasantly Perfect
NYRA  OCT 26  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                             45   M Too Much Bling
NYRA  OCT 26  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                             57   M Lil's Lad
NYRA  OCT 26  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                             81   M Maria's Mon
NYRA  OCT 26  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                             82   M Valid Expectations
NYRA  OCT 26  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                             90   M Valid Expectations
NYRA  OCT 26  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                             93   M Valid Expectations
NYRA  OCT 26  Darby Dan Farm                                          34   M Tactical Cat
NYRA  OCT 26  Darby Dan Farm                                          65   M Full Mandate
NYRA  OCT 26  Darby Dan Farm                                          68   M Is It True
NYRA  OCT 26  Darby Dan Farm                                          79   M Stonesider
NYRA  OCT 26  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC      63   M Rock of Gibraltar (IRE)
NYRA  OCT 26  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC      72   M Five Star Day
NYRA  OCT 26  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    102   M Archers Bay
NYRA  OCT 26  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                47   M Afternoon Deelites
NYRA  OCT 26  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                50   M Anasheed
NYRA  OCT 26  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                59   M Lemon Drop Kid
NYRA  OCT 26  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                85   M Giant's Causeway
NYRA  OCT 26  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                89   M Golden Missile
NYRA  OCT 26  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                91   M Giant's Causeway
NYRA  OCT 26  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                98   M Woodman
NYRA  OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           15   M Freud
NYRA  OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           27   M Grand Reward
NYRA  OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           32   M Chief Seattle
NYRA  OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           61   M Precise End
NYRA  OCT 26  Bill Reightler                                                  20   M Fusaichi Pegasus
NYRA  OCT 26  Bill Reightler                                                  28   M Distorted Humor
NYRA  OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                                  1   M Medaglia d'Oro
NYRA  OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                                  3   M Mr. Greeley
NYRA  OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                                11   M Midas Eyes
NYRA  OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                                13   M Elusive Quality
NYRA  OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                                16   M Tiznow
NYRA  OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                                29   M Henny Hughes
NYRA  OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                                30   M Holy Bull
NYRA  OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                                41   M Malibu Moon
NYRA  OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                                43   M Tale of the Cat
NYRA  OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                                48   M Curlin
NYRA  OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                                58   M Southern Image
NYRA  OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                                88   M Leading the Parade
NYRA  OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                                94   M Unbridled's Song
NYRA  OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                                96   M Fusaichi Pegasus
NYRA  OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              101   M Hook and Ladder
NYRA  OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                             5   M Noonmark
NYRA  OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                             8   M Discreet Cat
NYRA  OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                             9   M Stormin Fever
NYRA  OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                           14   M Lit de Justice
NYRA  OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                           18   M Touch Gold
NYRA  OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                           19   M Medaglia d'Oro



62

INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
NYRA  OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                           22   M Half Ours
NYRA  OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                           33   M Exchange Rate
NYRA  OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                           36   M Lion Cavern
NYRA  OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                           38   M Gone West
NYRA  OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                           51   M A.P. Indy
NYRA  OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                           53   M Stephen Got Even
NYRA  OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                           55   M Medaglia d'Oro
NYRA  OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                           69   M Giant's Causeway
NYRA  OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                           70   M Bernardini
NYRA  OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                           73   M Eltish
NYRA  OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                           74   M Tale of the Cat
NYRA  OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                           75   M Successful Appeal
NYRA  OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                           76   M Flower Alley
NYRA  OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                           77   M Grand Slam
NYRA  OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                           78   M Cherokee Run
NYRA  OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                           83   M Gone West
NYRA  OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                           92   M Freud
NYRA  OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                           95   M Wavering Monarch
NYRA  OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                           99   M Clever Trick
NYRA  OCT 26  Shamrock Hill Farm                                     49   M Johannesburg
NYRA  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                    2   M Forestry
NYRA  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                  42   M Artie Schiller
NYRA  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                  54   M Lemon Drop Kid
NYRA  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                  56   M Freud
NYRA  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                  60   M Jump Start
NYRA  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                  62   M Storm Creek
NYRA  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                  64   M Malibu Moon
NYRA  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                  66   M Smarty Jones
NYRA  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                  67   M Peace Rules
NYRA  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                100   M Salt Lake
NYRA  OCT 26  Woodford Thoroughbreds                           10   M Forestry
NYRA  OCT 26  Woodford Thoroughbreds                           17   M Frost Giant
NYRA  OCT 26  Woodford Thoroughbreds                           21   M Gulch
NYRA  OCT 26  Woodford Thoroughbreds                           23   M Artie Schiller
NYRA  OCT 26  Woodford Thoroughbreds                           40   M Orientate
NYRA  OCT 26  Woodford Thoroughbreds                           44   M Congrats
NYRA  OCT 26  Woodford Thoroughbreds                           46   M Belong to Me
NYRA  OCT 26  Woodford Thoroughbreds                           52   M Kafwain
NYRA  OCT 26  Woodford Thoroughbreds                           84   M Tactical Cat
NYRA  OCT 26  Woodford Thoroughbreds                           87   M Cape Town
 1        OCT 26  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    125   C Concord Point
 1        OCT 26  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    148   F Alphabet Soup
 1        OCT 26  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    214   F Bellamy Road
 1        OCT 26  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    333   C Mission Impazible
 1        OCT 26  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    339   C Here Comes Ben
 1        OCT 26  Song Hill Thoroughbreds LLC                  196   C Paddy O'Prado
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                  71   F Sebi Halo (ARG)
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                  97   F Giant Surprise
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                104   C Posse
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                106   C Court Vision
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                109   C Senor Swinger
   



63

INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                112   F Marsh Side
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                118   F Noonmark
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                130   F Mission Impazible
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                131   F Frost Giant
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                134   C Courageous Cat
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                136   C Simmard
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                137   F Mission Impazible
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                140   F Cosmonaut
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                144   F Freud
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                145   F Freud
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                149   F Courageous Cat
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                150   F Rule
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                154   C Soaring Empire
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                157   C Dublin
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                160   F Rule
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                161   C Posse
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                162   F Wilburn
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                163   F Sky Mesa
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                164   F Dublin
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                177   C Dublin
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                197   C Mission Impazible
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                209   C Mission Impazible
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                210   C Pomeroy
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                212   F Yes It's True
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                218   C Warrior's Reward
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                223   F Dublin
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                225   C Trinniberg
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                238   F Pomeroy
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                242   C Big Brown
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                243   C Posse
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                245   F Soaring Empire
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                246   C Soaring Empire
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                257   F Soaring Empire
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                268   C D' Funnybone
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                271   F Soaring Empire
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                273   C O'Prado Again
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                283   C Simmard
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                286   F Dublin
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                287   C Desert Party
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                289   C Simmard
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                295   F Mission Impazible
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                297   C Posse
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                299   F Freud
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                305   F The Lumber Guy
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                325   F Desert Party
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                328   F Fast Bullet
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                334   F Utopia (JPN)
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                340   F Freud
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                344   F Trinniberg
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                345   F Drosselmeyer
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                350   F San Pablo



64

INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                354   F D' Funnybone
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                365   F San Pablo
1,2,3,6  OCT 26  Vinery Sales                                                366   C Roman Ruler
2&6     OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                           39   F Into Mischief
2&6     OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                         119   C Frost Giant
2&6     OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                         122   C Soaring Empire
2&6     OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                         127   C Get Stormy
2&6     OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                         135   C Mission Impazible
2&6     OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                         176   F Mission Impazible
2&6     OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                         184   C Emcee
2&6     OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                         185   F Mission Impazible
2&6     OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                         253   F Freud
2&6     OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                         270   F Mission Impazible
2&6     OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                         279   C Mission Impazible
2&6     OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                         292   F Orientate
2&6     OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                         311   C Desert Party
2&6     OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                         312   F Mission Impazible
2&6     OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                         313   C Desert Party
2&6     OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                         314   C Freud
2&6     OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                         315   C Mission Impazible
2&6     OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                         316   F Freud
2&6     OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                         321   F Desert Party
2&6     OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                         327   F Freud
2&6     OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                         342   F Posse
2&6     OCT 26  Sequel Stallions New York                         348   F Emcee
 3        OCT 26  Bill Reightler                                                    4   F English Channel
 3        OCT 26  Bill Reightler                                                  37   M Lemon Drop Kid
 3        OCT 26  Bill Reightler                                               121   F Posse
 3        OCT 26  Bill Reightler                                               174   C Friesan Fire
 3        OCT 26  Bill Reightler                                               180   C Freedom Child
 3        OCT 26  Bill Reightler                                               189   F Friesan Fire
 3        OCT 26  Bill Reightler                                               211   F Trinniberg
 3        OCT 26  Bill Reightler                                               251   F Freedom Child
 3        OCT 26  Bill Reightler                                               298   F Artie Schiller
 3        OCT 26  Bill Reightler                                               302   F Line of David
 3        OCT 26  Bill Reightler                                               320   C Friesan Fire
 3        OCT 26  Bill Reightler                                               347   C Freedom Child
 4        OCT 26  Darby Dan Farm                                        153   C Trappe Shot
 4        OCT 26  Darby Dan Farm                                        172   F Emcee
 4        OCT 26  Darby Dan Farm                                        183   F Shackleford
 4        OCT 26  Darby Dan Farm                                        193   C The Lumber Guy
 4        OCT 26  Darby Dan Farm                                        199   C Majestic Warrior
 4        OCT 26  Darby Dan Farm                                        228   C Heavy Breathing
 4        OCT 26  Darby Dan Farm                                        233   C Heavy Breathing
 4        OCT 26  Darby Dan Farm                                        256   C Mission Impazible
 4        OCT 26  Darby Dan Farm                                        259   F Courageous Cat
 4        OCT 26  Darby Dan Farm                                        284   C Discreet Cat
 4        OCT 26  Darby Dan Farm                                        288   F Jersey Town
 4        OCT 26  Darby Dan Farm                                        291   C Frost Giant
 4        OCT 26  Darby Dan Farm                                        301   F Tale of Ekati
 4        OCT 26  Darby Dan Farm                                        309   C Shackleford



65

INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
 4        OCT 26  Darby Dan Farm                                        310   F Desert Party
 4        OCT 26  Thomas J. Gallo III Sales Agency                 7   F Scat Daddy
 4        OCT 26  Thomas J. Gallo III Sales Agency               24   F Scat Daddy
 4        OCT 26  Thomas J. Gallo III Sales Agency             326   F Dublin
 4        OCT 26  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   110   C Lookin At Lucky
 4        OCT 26  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   114   C Frost Giant
 4        OCT 26  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   123   C Congaree
 4        OCT 26  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   139   F Lookin At Lucky
 4        OCT 26  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   142   C Soaring Empire
 4        OCT 26  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   152   F Courageous Cat
 4        OCT 26  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   166   C Freedom Child
 4        OCT 26  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   187   C Munnings
 4        OCT 26  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   220   F Munnings
 4        OCT 26  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   247   C Birdstone
 4        OCT 26  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   274   F Data Link
 4        OCT 26  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   276   F Stay Thirsty
 5        OCT 26  Patricia Calandro                                       168   F Majestic Warrior
 5        OCT 26  Patricia Calandro                                       188   C Courageous Cat
 5        OCT 26  Patricia Calandro                                       252   C Flat Out
 5        OCT 26  Patricia Calandro                                       293   C Freud
 5        OCT 26  Damrock Farm LLC                                   111   F Noonmark
 5        OCT 26  Damrock Farm LLC                                   126   C Dublin
 5        OCT 26  Foggy Bottom Farm                                   158   F Encaustic
 5        OCT 26  Foggy Bottom Farm                                   226   C Cosmonaut
 5        OCT 26  Foggy Bottom Farm                                   235   C Smart Bid
 5        OCT 26  Woodford Thoroughbreds                           35   M Freud
 5        OCT 26  Woodford Thoroughbreds                           86   F Posse
 5        OCT 26  Woodford Thoroughbreds                         213   F The Factor
 5        OCT 26  Woodford Thoroughbreds                         303   C Macho Uno
 5        OCT 26  Woodford Thoroughbreds                         343   C Soldat
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        103   C El Corredor
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        115   F Boys At Tosconova
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        117   F City Zip
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        120   F Plan
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        133   F Courageous Cat
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        143   F First Dude
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        169   F Dublin
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        175   F Bridgetown
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        181   C Posse
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        182   F Posse
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        190   C Courageous Cat
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        194   C Langfuhr
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        195   C Courageous Cat
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        200   C Bluegrass Cat
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        203   C Boys At Tosconova
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        205   F City Zip
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        216   F Emcee
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        224   C Courageous Cat
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        229   C Boys At Tosconova
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        230   F Boys At Tosconova
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        231   F Bridgetown



66

INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        234   C Courageous Cat
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        239   C Bridgetown
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        240   C Freud
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        250   C Courageous Cat
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        254   F Bridgetown
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        258   C Courageous Cat
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        264   C Courageous Cat
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        265   C Lewis Michael
7A        OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        272   F Courageous Cat
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        304   F Forestry
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        306   F Courageous Cat
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        318   C Marsh Side
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        330   F Boys At Tosconova
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        346   F Frost Giant
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        357   C Orb
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        359   F Marsh Side
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        361   C Boys At Tosconova
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        362   C Posse
7A       OCT 26  Questroyal North                                        363   C Courageous Cat
7B       OCT 26  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              129   F Desert Party
7B       OCT 26  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              146   C Bluegrass Cat
7B       OCT 26  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              167   C Courageous Cat
7B       OCT 26  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              202   C Discreet Cat
7B       OCT 26  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              217   C Country Day
7B       OCT 26  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              221   C Lewis Michael
7B       OCT 26  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              249   F Exclusive Quality
7B       OCT 26  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              266   C Overanalyze
7B       OCT 26  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              275   F Tizway
7B       OCT 26  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              278   F Drosselmeyer
7B       OCT 26  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              280   C Forty Tales
7B       OCT 26  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              282   C Overanalyze
7B       OCT 26  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              322   C Courageous Cat
7B       OCT 26  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              329   F Mission Impazible
7B       OCT 26  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              341   F Stay Thirsty
7B       OCT 26  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              353   C Drosselmeyer
7B       OCT 26  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              355   F Mission Impazible
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         105   F Courageous Cat
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         113   F Here Comes Ben
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         128   C Bob and John
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         147   F Catienus
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         155   F Bob and John
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         170   C Discreet Cat
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         178   F Cosmonaut
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         204   F Here Comes Ben
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         206   C Here Comes Ben
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         207   F Run Away and Hide
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         208   F Courageous Cat
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         215   F Heavy Breathing
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         227   F Smart Bid
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         232   F Emcee
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         237   C The Lumber Guy



67

INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         241   F Teuflesberg
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         244   C Dialed In
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         248   C Desert Party
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         262   F Heavy Breathing
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         267   C English Channel
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         277   C Bluegrass Cat
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         296   F Desert Party
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         300   F Forty Tales
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         307   F Here Comes Ben
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         317   C Noble Causeway
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         319   F Teuflesberg
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         331   F Forty Tales
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         335   F Marsh Side
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         338   F Teuflesberg
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         351   F Here Comes Ben
7C       OCT 26  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         364   F Roman Ruler
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              107   C Majesticperfection
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              108   F Desert Party
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              116   F Freud
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              132   F Freud
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              138   C Freud
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              141   F Mission Impazible
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              156   C Girolamo
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              159   F Courageous Cat
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              165   C Mission Impazible
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              171   F The Lumber Guy
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              173   C Mission Impazible
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              179   C Uncle Mo
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              186   C Take Charge Indy
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              191   C Shanghai Bobby
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              192   C First Samurai
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              198   F Frost Giant
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              219   C Justin Phillip
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              222   C Tizway
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              236   C Desert Party
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              255   F Sidney's Candy
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              260   C Munnings
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              261   F Sidney's Candy
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              263   C Mission Impazible
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              269   F Trappe Shot
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              281   C Stormy Atlantic
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              285   F Posse
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              290   F Majesticperfection
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              294   C Violence
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              308   F Crown of Thorns
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              323   C Graydar
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              324   C Morning Line
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              332   F Jimmy Creed
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              336   C I Want Revenge
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              337   F Gemologist
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              349   C Desert Party



68

INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              352   F Boys At Tosconova
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              356   C Desert Party
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              358   C Curlin
8&9     OCT 26  RF HF Bloodstock LLC                              360   F Scat Daddy
   



69

WEANLING INDEX TO AREA FOALED

Florida                 303         343

Maryland             174         180         189         251         298         302         320
                             347

New York             163         164         165         166         167         168         169
                             170         171         172         173         175         176         177
                             178         179         181         182         183         184         185
                             186         187         188         190         191         192         193
                             194         195         196         197         198         199         200
                             202         203         204         205         206         207         208
                             209         210         211         212         213         214         215
                             216         217         218         219         220         221         222
                             223         224         225         226         227         228         229
                             230         231         232         233         234         235         236
                             237         238         239         240         241         242         243
                             244         245         246         247         248         249         250
                             252         253         254         255         256         257         258
                             259         260         261         262         263         264         265
                             266         267         268         269         270         271         272
                             273         274         275         276         277         278         279
                             280         281         282         283         284         285         286
                             287         288         289         290         291         292         293
                             294         295         296         297         299         300         301
                             304         305         306         307         308         309         310
                             311         312         313         314         315         316         317
                             318         319         321         322         323         324         325
                             326         327         328         329         330         331         332
                             333         334         335         336         337         338         340
                             341         342         344         345         346         348         349
                             350         351         352         353         354         355         356
                             357         358         359         360         361         362         363
                             364         365         366

Pennsylvania     339



70

YEARLING INDEX TO AREA FOALED

New York             103         104         105         106         107         108         109
                             110         111         112         113         114         115         116
                             117         118         119         120         121         122         123
                             125         126         127         128         129         130         131
                             132         133         134         135         136         137         138
                             139         140         141         142         143         144         145
                             146         147         148         149         150         152         153
                             154         155         156         157         158         159         160
                             161         162


